|    | House Amendment NO   |
|----|--|
|    | Offered By   |
| 1  | AMEND House Bill No. 714, Page 13, Section 190.451, Line 91, by deleting all of said line and        |
| 2  | inserting in lieu thereof the following:   |
| 3  |  |
| 4  | "thereafter the rate may be adjusted every two years; however, at no point shall the board set rates |
| 5  | that fall below twenty-five percent for counties without a charter form of government and sixty-five |
| 6  | percent for counties with a charter form of government and any city not within a county."; and       |
| 7  |  |
| 8  | Further amend said bill, Section 190.455, Page 14, Line 16, by deleting the word "shall" and         |
| 9  | inserting in lieu thereof the word "may"; and  |
| 10 |  |
| 11 | Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references        |
| 12 | accordingly.   |

Action Taken\_\_\_\_\_